
BATRUN 2025 RESULTS
OVERALL RESULTS

POSITION BIB 
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CP2 
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TAFEL 
DOWN

CP3 
LIONS FINISH OVERALL 

TIME
1 203 Kyle Bucklow Men ZA - 0:48:10 1:18:47 1:57:13 1:35:02 3:06:30 3:38:21 3:38:21
2 4 Alexander Zonomessis Men ZA - 0:51:50 1:18:53 2:00:35 1:35:08 3:12:13 3:47:31 3:47:31
3 88 Justin Chesterton Men ZA - 0:50:47 0:50:36 2:04:59 1:35:11 3:28:42 4:07:58 4:07:58
4 199 Wano Katjiri Men NA - 0:51:47 1:19:32 2:10:02 2:46:58 3:34:37 4:09:41 4:09:41
5 62 Henco Visser Men ZA - 0:54:17 1:22:41 2:16:30 2:50:18 3:37:24 4:17:41 4:17:41
6 141 Nicholas Smuts Men ZA - 0:58:34 1:23:42 2:18:22 2:50:13 3:41:12 4:20:33 4:20:33
7 159 Richard Armstrong Men ZA - 0:56:47 1:24:54 2:16:43 2:54:10 3:43:33 4:23:46 4:23:46
8 224 Michael Nel Men ZA - 1:25:59 2:06:34 2:21:58 2:56:40 3:46:19 4:24:54 4:24:54
9 2 Aidan Stuart Men ZA - 1:04:17 0:41:16 2:22:52 2:56:34 3:44:04 4:25:35 4:25:35

10 35 Damien Schumann Men ZA - 0:56:30 1:23:32 2:14:02 2:50:27 3:40:35 4:26:12 4:26:12
11 42 David Grieve Men ZA - 1:02:28 1:29:16 2:24:38 2:59:38 3:50:04 4:29:28 4:29:28
12 205 Alick Kapito Men MW - 1:26:02 2:06:26 2:24:48 3:00:01 3:55:26 4:30:10 4:30:10
13 104 Lisa Geffen Women ZA - 1:02:49 1:33:14 2:27:15 1:54:03 3:52:18 4:32:25 4:32:25
14 30 Chris Jacobs Men ZA - 1:03:24 1:29:55 2:26:48 3:00:33 3:54:11 4:33:21 4:33:21
15 178 Shafeeqah Gordon Women ZA - 1:14:17 1:42:31 2:44:34 2:51:05 4:03:22 4:38:33 4:38:33
16 21 Brent Shone Men ZA - 1:02:31 1:29:21 2:25:49 - 3:57:03 4:41:09 4:41:09
17 41 David Frank Men ZA - 1:02:29 1:29:19 2:25:57 2:59:41 - 4:41:10 4:41:10
18 139 Nichol Jordaan Men ZA - 1:05:11 1:36:45 2:31:46 3:11:56 4:03:26 4:48:03 4:48:03
19 200 Warren Owen Men ZA - 1:05:29 1:36:32 2:31:50 3:11:16 4:04:42 4:48:26 4:48:26
20 197 Tristan Sandwith Men ZA - 1:03:59 1:31:19 2:30:48 3:09:23 4:05:50 4:48:53 4:48:53
21 81 Jonathan Child Men ZA - - 1:32:23 2:33:27 3:12:16 4:07:00 4:49:35 4:49:35
22 12 Arnaud Guidet Men FR - - 1:34:12 2:34:26 3:18:47 4:10:52 4:49:42 4:49:42
23 84 Jord Cuiper Men NL - - 1:33:49 2:34:41 3:14:36 4:10:22 4:49:44 4:49:44
24 13 Arthur Botha Men NL - - 1:36:15 2:31:57 3:14:34 4:06:29 4:49:55 4:49:55
25 132 Monique Agenbag Women ZA - 1:05:49 1:34:29 2:37:11 1:55:27 4:11:46 4:52:24 4:52:24
26 161 Rickert Mulder Men ZA - 1:06:49 1:34:44 2:40:59 3:18:54 4:14:56 4:55:14 4:55:14
27 134 Morgan Watson Women ZA - 1:12:43 1:43:23 2:45:07 3:17:55 4:14:40 4:55:19 4:55:19
28 87 Julia Hunter Women ZA - 1:10:43 1:45:32 2:45:13 3:25:09 4:16:00 4:56:18 4:56:18
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29 167 Ryan Dix-Peek Men ZA - 1:03:48 1:33:21 2:31:43 3:14:03 4:11:42 4:57:19 4:57:19
30 56 Francois Burger Men ZA - - - - - - 5:00:29 5:00:29
31 213 Claus Mischker Men ZA - 1:25:56 2:06:41 2:41:36 3:24:04 4:16:19 5:00:45 5:00:45
32 55 Evan Strauss Men ZA - 1:07:09 1:40:58 2:39:08 3:19:54 4:12:38 5:00:53 5:00:53
33 82 Jonathan Edwards Men ZA - 1:05:00 1:35:38 2:34:15 - 4:16:32 5:02:58 5:02:58
34 76 Jason Arnold Men ZA - 1:06:18 1:34:05 2:44:28 3:21:44 4:20:53 5:03:10 5:03:10
35 164 Rod Hunter Men ZA - 1:09:07 1:43:02 2:45:22 3:25:12 4:20:58 5:07:05 5:07:05
36 131 Modisa Mogale Men ZA - 1:03:43 1:33:52 2:37:39 3:21:17 4:19:09 5:07:57 5:07:57
37 153 Paul Smit Men ZA - 1:08:08 1:37:37 2:41:28 3:23:46 4:19:38 5:07:59 5:07:59
38 206 Armand du Plessis Men ZA - 1:25:51 2:06:54 2:55:46 3:32:35 4:30:11 5:10:17 5:10:17
39 39 Danon Pina Men ZA - 1:10:48 1:43:07 2:45:01 3:26:29 4:25:28 5:12:16 5:12:16
40 69 Isak Wust Men ZA - 1:10:25 1:41:47 2:44:57 3:28:39 4:30:18 5:18:12 5:18:12
41 40 Dave Dyer Men ZA - 1:11:37 1:43:15 2:45:41 3:33:43 4:32:42 5:18:14 5:18:14
42 71 Jacques Kriel Men ZA - 1:09:46 1:41:02 2:46:36 3:29:45 4:33:27 5:18:38 5:18:38
43 46 Derk Hoekert Men NL - 1:04:40 - 2:47:10 3:37:53 4:35:18 5:18:52 5:18:52
44 43 David Hughes Men ZA - 1:09:41 1:41:06 2:48:41 3:35:05 4:34:18 5:18:54 5:18:54
45 186 Stephen Cook Men ZA - 1:04:32 1:37:35 2:43:40 3:32:17 4:29:42 5:19:14 5:19:14
46 17 Benj Day Men ZA - 1:10:31 1:39:04 2:52:00 3:33:48 4:37:35 5:20:57 5:20:57
47 97 Lara Reusch Woomen ZA - 1:12:46 1:43:56 2:54:22 3:36:19 4:37:16 5:22:07 5:22:07
48 58 Frans Van Sittert Men ZA - 1:04:05 1:34:17 2:48:00 3:34:09 4:34:33 5:22:11 5:22:11
49 120 Matthew Gonsalves Men ZA - 1:10:22 - 2:48:04 3:34:26 4:35:53 5:23:47 5:23:47
50 33 Claire Currie Women ZA - - 1:44:07 2:48:28 3:32:43 4:35:13 5:23:56 5:23:56
51 144 Nicola Steinhaus Women ZA - 1:18:40 1:49:08 3:01:29 3:40:01 4:43:00 5:25:03 5:25:03
52 101 Leslie Pottier Men ZA - 1:11:36 1:43:39 2:53:13 3:44:04 4:43:31 5:29:13 5:29:13
53 15 Ben Sheard Men ZA - 1:14:01 1:45:09 2:59:55 3:41:29 4:45:51 5:29:16 5:29:16
54 75 James Moir Men ZA - 1:11:40 1:43:11 2:46:19 3:29:47 4:40:01 5:29:18 5:29:18
55 53 Esteffan Coetzee Men ZA - 1:08:45 1:42:35 2:47:58 3:34:08 4:35:43 5:29:30 5:29:30
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56 51 Eryk Losik Men PL - 1:08:53 1:42:43 2:48:08 3:34:24 4:41:39 5:30:20 5:30:20
57 202 Zach Bresler Men ZA - 1:10:29 1:43:30 2:54:27 3:48:38 4:49:47 5:39:45 5:39:45
58 129 Michael Moffett Men ZA - 1:14:43 1:46:05 3:04:05 3:51:44 4:51:53 5:39:59 5:39:59
59 204 Tessel van de Loo Women NL - 1:09:36 1:45:17 2:53:38 3:45:24 4:48:24 5:40:35 5:40:35
60 98 Lara Van Tonder Women ZA - 1:15:30 1:53:20 - 3:55:38 4:53:25 5:43:05 5:43:05
61 157 Reyno Buckle Men RO - 1:15:35 1:47:26 3:11:59 3:51:49 4:57:11 5:43:08 5:43:08
62 48 Dylan Wichman Men ZA - 1:08:47 1:43:18 2:51:31 3:38:46 4:47:44 5:43:28 5:43:28
63 222 Kurt Phillips Men ZA - - 2:06:59 3:15:56 3:56:59 5:00:22 5:44:42 5:44:42
64 93 Kelly Shepherd Women ZA - 1:11:35 1:46:08 2:59:31 3:47:47 4:57:06 5:44:55 5:44:55
65 170 Sean Lourens Men ZA - 1:10:36 1:42:48 2:51:58 3:45:25 4:54:36 5:45:00 5:45:00
66 119 Matthew Fry Men ZA - 1:08:58 1:45:23 2:48:15 3:33:39 4:47:25 5:45:56 5:45:56
67 181 Shaun Golding Men ZA - 1:09:08 1:45:27 2:49:23 3:33:57 4:47:52 5:46:01 5:46:01
68 80 Jonah Lustig Men ZA - 1:06:33 1:42:39 2:54:20 3:48:53 4:55:55 5:51:14 5:51:14
69 176 Sebastian Oliver Men ZA - 1:13:59 - 2:53:22 3:41:35 4:56:17 5:51:27 5:51:27
70 193 Tess Derrick-Sleigh Women ZA - 1:13:29 1:45:15 2:53:40 3:41:37 4:56:20 5:51:30 5:51:30
71 64 Iain Sykes Men ZA - 1:16:05 1:52:14 3:04:39 3:52:43 4:58:43 5:51:42 5:51:42
72 185 Stefan Blommaert Men ZA - 1:19:02 1:58:15 3:09:12 3:57:22 5:01:54 5:53:24 5:53:24
73 166 Ryan Collins Men ZA - 1:13:16 1:46:13 3:00:43 3:49:18 5:03:03 5:55:29 5:55:29
74 215 Drew Botha Men ZA - - 2:06:57 3:00:54 3:49:35 4:55:30 5:55:47 5:55:47
75 219 Jesse Bruins Roberts Men ZA - 1:25:48 2:07:02 3:08:23 3:56:25 5:01:52 5:56:12 5:56:12
76 99 Leanne Stanley Women ZA - 1:28:15 2:10:02 3:26:32 4:12:25 5:11:17 5:56:13 5:56:13
77 146 Nicolaas van Wyk Men ZA - 1:19:01 1:58:26 3:09:15 3:58:26 5:04:52 5:59:50 5:59:50
78 3 Aidan Viljoen Men ZA - 1:14:21 0:41:16 2:56:14 3:39:32 4:55:15 6:00:29 6:00:29
79 124 Matthew Robinson Men ZA - 1:13:46 1:56:29 3:04:54 4:01:17 5:05:11 6:02:55 6:02:55
80 77 Jock Brown Men NZ - 1:18:56 1:55:37 3:10:53 4:00:30 5:08:16 6:04:35 6:04:35
81 5 Amri Williamson Women ZA - 1:18:44 1:54:57 3:29:17 4:13:43 5:15:48 6:07:26 6:07:26
82 194 Tim Fortuin Men NL - 1:11:50 1:49:06 2:57:32 3:53:36 5:07:04 6:09:30 6:09:30
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83 122 Matthew Macaskill Men ZA - 1:18:11 1:58:47 3:18:54 4:16:18 5:19:42 6:11:33 6:11:33
84 163 Rob Jones Men ZA - 1:12:53 1:47:04 3:03:15 4:04:57 5:17:32 6:20:53 6:20:53
85 29 Cassim Haffejee Men ZA - 1:16:20 1:54:58 3:14:49 4:13:40 5:24:11 6:21:07 6:21:07
86 18 Benji Ashfield Men ZA - 1:13:14 1:58:09 3:08:09 4:07:52 5:15:50 6:23:36 6:23:36
87 226 Rossouw Landman Men ZA - - 2:07:04 3:06:50 4:05:47 5:17:35 6:23:45 6:23:45
88 96 Lara Good Women GB - 1:15:18 2:00:17 3:15:13 4:15:40 5:18:51 6:24:10 6:24:10
89 214 David Barkwill Men GB - - 2:07:09 3:15:01 4:15:43 5:18:54 6:24:22 6:24:22
90 50 Eduan Naude Men ZA - 1:23:59 2:04:28 3:19:05 4:16:56 5:24:59 6:26:25 6:26:25
91 10 Anton Neethling Men ZA - 1:14:43 1:55:29 3:18:41 4:19:24 5:30:18 6:26:34 6:26:34
92 90 Justin McCarthy Men ZA - 1:21:47 2:04:23 3:25:35 4:26:49 5:33:46 6:31:14 6:31:14
93 225 Nic Robertson Men ZA - - 2:07:12 3:30:11 4:34:25 5:42:03 6:32:13 6:32:13
94 102 Liam Watson Men ZA - 1:12:39 - 2:54:14 3:41:43 5:11:11 6:35:00 6:35:00
95 138 Neil Mckillop Men ZA - 1:15:02 1:58:28 3:11:29 4:14:50 5:25:18 6:37:30 6:37:30
96 148 Nicolas Reid Men ZA - 1:16:57 2:16:00 3:18:58 3:51:57 5:11:15 6:39:36 6:39:36
97 34 Courtney Botha Women ZA - 1:23:56 2:07:31 3:25:14 4:29:39 5:37:05 6:47:21 6:47:21
98 151 Paul Bragason Men ZA - 1:27:24 - 3:28:22 4:25:22 5:37:09 6:47:28 6:47:28
99 19 Brandon Kuhn Men ZA - 1:23:53 2:09:54 3:30:35 4:32:42 5:47:23 6:49:35 6:49:35

100 14 Austin Smith Men ZA - 1:05:18 2:09:50 3:30:32 4:32:45 5:47:24 6:49:48 6:49:48
101 107 Malcolm Dewar Men ZA - 1:24:01 2:10:00 3:30:42 4:32:48 5:47:28 6:49:52 6:49:52
102 86 Joshua Hendrickson Men US - 1:23:50 2:09:58 3:30:37 4:32:55 5:47:11 6:49:55 6:49:55
103 217 Eksteen Schoeman Men ZA - 1:31:49 2:10:29 3:31:14 4:25:58 5:45:35 6:54:10 6:54:10
104 187 Steven Bissett Men ZA - 1:27:21 2:09:01 3:36:58 4:32:20 5:51:25 6:55:11 6:55:11
105 67 Ilse Viljoen Women ZA - 1:27:15 2:15:51 3:52:20 5:01:22 6:07:50 7:01:53 7:01:53
106 103 Liezl Swanepoel Women ZA - 1:28:37 2:06:06 3:41:16 4:44:44 6:08:22 7:04:30 7:04:30
107 59 Fritz Swanepoel Men ZA - 1:28:32 2:05:59 3:41:18 4:44:41 6:08:42 7:04:32 7:04:32
108 31 Christo Geyer Men ZA - 1:18:20 2:10:23 3:26:10 4:32:30 5:49:30 7:11:57 7:11:57
109 79 John Woodland Men ZA - 1:09:43 2:04:26 3:32:16 4:38:53 5:55:38 7:12:01 7:12:01



BATRUN 2025 RESULTS
OVERALL RESULTS

POSITION BIB 
NO. NAME CATEGORY

GENDER COUNTRY START CP1 
DEVILS

TAFEL 
UP

CP2 
MACLEARS

TAFEL 
DOWN

CP3 
LIONS FINISH OVERALL 

TIME
110 95 Kyle Paulssen Men ZA - 1:16:15 - 3:32:19 4:38:56 5:55:37 7:12:03 7:12:03
111 22 Brett Jones Men ZA - 1:30:30 2:10:58 3:43:55 4:45:32 6:11:00 7:20:22 7:20:22
112 61 Helen Van der Horst Women ZA - 1:08:57 2:21:33 3:52:21 5:00:19 6:14:08 7:21:03 7:21:03
113 114 Marli Kriek Women ZA - 1:31:37 2:21:30 3:52:24 5:00:21 6:13:50 7:21:07 7:21:07
114 221 Joshua Frazer Men ZA - 1:31:51 2:21:39 3:37:04 4:32:40 5:49:43 7:23:54 7:23:54
115 94 Kurt Roberts Men ZA - 1:27:44 2:11:11 3:55:05 5:01:29 6:27:13 7:23:59 7:23:59
116 155 Pieter van Zyl Men ZA - 1:21:01 2:00:26 3:34:18 4:45:57 6:11:30 7:29:00 7:29:00
117 212 Carlo Pestana Men ZA - 1:35:21 2:21:42 3:54:42 4:59:27 6:21:36 7:30:21 7:30:21
118 117 Matthew Eaton Men ZA - 1:32:15 2:10:05 4:14:00 5:17:15 6:36:01 7:38:38 7:38:38
119 57 Frank Lin Men ZA - 1:28:13 2:12:58 3:44:35 5:05:20 6:24:32 7:44:00 7:44:00
120 216 Dylan Bisset Men ZA - 1:25:46 2:13:06 3:43:46 4:40:09 6:42:25 7:54:54 7:54:54
121 63 Henry Alexander Men ZA - 1:30:01 2:14:52 3:57:05 5:06:40 6:31:51 7:57:34 7:57:34
122 220 Jose De Oliveira Men ZA - 1:32:05 2:22:11 4:15:21 5:32:23 6:57:31 8:17:07 8:17:07
123 49 Eddie Santana Men ZA - 1:34:11 2:28:37 4:07:33 5:32:13 6:57:37 8:17:09 8:17:09
124 116 Matt Lammers Men ZA - 1:34:21 2:28:41 4:07:21 5:41:15 7:15:50 8:39:06 8:39:06
125 184 Stacey Gibhard Women ZA - 1:34:42 2:28:47 4:07:25 5:41:29 7:15:55 8:39:13 8:39:13
126 147 Nicolas Cardenas Men ZA - 1:45:30 2:43:51 4:19:47 5:41:32 7:18:28 8:44:08 8:44:08
127 211 Abdul Rawoot Men ZA - - 2:43:44 4:28:44 5:47:42 7:18:33 8:44:12 8:44:12
128 137 Nazli Gasant Women ZA - 1:47:02 2:43:50 4:17:42 5:41:42 7:18:30 8:44:31 8:44:31
129 25 Bruce Wood Men ZA - 1:35:02 2:28:53 4:24:57 5:47:00 7:23:46 8:47:36 8:47:36
130 68 Ingrid Minter Women ZA - 1:34:59 2:28:50 4:24:44 5:46:06 7:21:41 8:47:42 8:47:42
131 173 Sean Robson Men ZA - 1:31:34 2:38:30 4:35:26 6:19:23 7:43:03 9:08:24 9:08:24
132 38 Danielle Lubbe Women ZA - - 2:40:40 4:37:12 5:57:50 7:39:49 9:22:27 9:22:27
133 190 Sunelri De Jager Women ZA - 1:45:12 2:40:37 4:37:08 5:57:44 7:39:43 9:22:32 9:22:32
134 223 Louis Bredell Men ZA - - 2:07:06 3:23:45 4:16:48 5:39:34 - -
135 218 James Frazer Men ZA - 1:31:54 - - 3:12:24 5:49:50 - -
136 171 Sean Mockford Men ZA - 1:31:42 - - - - - -
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137 36 Danie Cilliers Men ZA - - 1:32:55 - 2:25:40 - - WD
138 180 Shaun Blaikie Men ZA - 1:27:38 2:12:27 - 2:59:07 - - WD
139 121 Matthew Kane Men ZA - 0:58:30 1:27:02 - 3:03:21 - - WD
140 100 Leila Bonmariage Female ZA - 1:14:37 1:48:56 - 3:05:43 - - WD
141 198 Tyron Cloete Male ZA - - 0:40:04 - - - - WD
142 73 Jada Linstrom Female ZA - 1:04:57 1:35:40 - - - - WD
143 143 Nicl Du Plooy Male ZA - 1:24:59 2:09:11 - - - - WD
144 9 Anneke Eberhard Female ZA - 1:13:14 - - - - - WD
145 145 Nicolaas Louw Male ZA - 1:15:12 - - - - - WD
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1 203 Kyle Bucklow Men ZA 0:48:10 1:18:47 1:57:13 1:35:02 3:06:30 3:38:21 3:38:21
2 4 Alexander Zonomessis Men ZA 0:51:50 1:18:53 2:00:35 1:35:08 3:12:13 3:47:31 3:47:31
3 88 Justin Chesterton Men ZA 0:50:47 0:50:36 2:04:59 1:35:11 3:28:42 4:07:58 4:07:58
4 199 Wano Katjiri Men NA 0:51:47 1:19:32 2:10:02 2:46:58 3:34:37 4:09:41 4:09:41
5 62 Henco Visser Men ZA 0:54:17 1:22:41 2:16:30 2:50:18 3:37:24 4:17:41 4:17:41
6 141 Nicholas Smuts Men ZA 0:58:34 1:23:42 2:18:22 2:50:13 3:41:12 4:20:33 4:20:33
7 159 Richard Armstrong Men ZA 0:56:47 1:24:54 2:16:43 2:54:10 3:43:33 4:23:46 4:23:46
8 224 Michael Nel Men ZA 1:25:59 2:06:34 2:21:58 2:56:40 3:46:19 4:24:54 4:24:54
9 2 Aidan Stuart Men ZA 1:04:17 0:41:16 2:22:52 2:56:34 3:44:04 4:25:35 4:25:35

10 35 Damien Schumann Men ZA 0:56:30 1:23:32 2:14:02 2:50:27 3:40:35 4:26:12 4:26:12
11 42 David Grieve Men ZA 1:02:28 1:29:16 2:24:38 2:59:38 3:50:04 4:29:28 4:29:28
12 205 Alick Kapito Men MW 1:26:02 2:06:26 2:24:48 3:00:01 3:55:26 4:30:10 4:30:10
13 30 Chris Jacobs Men ZA 1:03:24 1:29:55 2:26:48 3:00:33 3:54:11 4:33:21 4:33:21
14 21 Brent Shone Men ZA 1:02:31 1:29:21 2:25:49 - 3:57:03 4:41:09 4:41:09
15 41 David Frank Men ZA 1:02:29 1:29:19 2:25:57 2:59:41 - 4:41:10 4:41:10
16 139 Nichol Jordaan Men ZA 1:05:11 1:36:45 2:31:46 3:11:56 4:03:26 4:48:03 4:48:03
17 200 Warren Owen Men ZA 1:05:29 1:36:32 2:31:50 3:11:16 4:04:42 4:48:26 4:48:26
18 197 Tristan Sandwith Men ZA 1:03:59 1:31:19 2:30:48 3:09:23 4:05:50 4:48:53 4:48:53
19 81 Jonathan Child Men ZA - 1:32:23 2:33:27 3:12:16 4:07:00 4:49:35 4:49:35
20 12 Arnaud Guidet Men FR - 1:34:12 2:34:26 3:18:47 4:10:52 4:49:42 4:49:42
21 84 Jord Cuiper Men NL - 1:33:49 2:34:41 3:14:36 4:10:22 4:49:44 4:49:44
22 13 Arthur Botha Men NL - 1:36:15 2:31:57 3:14:34 4:06:29 4:49:55 4:49:55
23 161 Rickert Mulder Men ZA 1:06:49 1:34:44 2:40:59 3:18:54 4:14:56 4:55:14 4:55:14
24 167 Ryan Dix-Peek Men ZA 1:03:48 1:33:21 2:31:43 3:14:03 4:11:42 4:57:19 4:57:19
25 56 Francois Burger Men ZA - - - - - 5:00:29 5:00:29
26 213 Claus Mischker Men ZA 1:25:56 2:06:41 2:41:36 3:24:04 4:16:19 5:00:45 5:00:45
27 55 Evan Strauss Men ZA 1:07:09 1:40:58 2:39:08 3:19:54 4:12:38 5:00:53 5:00:53
28 82 Jonathan Edwards Men ZA 1:05:00 1:35:38 2:34:15 - 4:16:32 5:02:58 5:02:58
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POSITION BIB NO NAME CATEGORY
GENDER COUNTRY CP1 

DEVILS TAFEL UP CP2 
MACLEARS

TAFEL 
DOWN

CPS 
LIONS FINISH OVERALL 

TIME
29 76 Jason Arnold Men ZA 1:06:18 1:34:05 2:44:28 3:21:44 4:20:53 5:03:10 5:03:10
30 164 Rod Hunter Men ZA 1:09:07 1:43:02 2:45:22 3:25:12 4:20:58 5:07:05 5:07:05
31 131 Modisa Mogale Men ZA 1:03:43 1:33:52 2:37:39 3:21:17 4:19:09 5:07:57 5:07:57
32 153 Paul Smit Men ZA 1:08:08 1:37:37 2:41:28 3:23:46 4:19:38 5:07:59 5:07:59
33 206 Armand du Plessis Men ZA 1:25:51 2:06:54 2:55:46 3:32:35 4:30:11 5:10:17 5:10:17
34 39 Danon Pina Men ZA 1:10:48 1:43:07 2:45:01 3:26:29 4:25:28 5:12:16 5:12:16
35 69 Isak Wust Men ZA 1:10:25 1:41:47 2:44:57 3:28:39 4:30:18 5:18:12 5:18:12
36 40 Dave Dyer Men ZA 1:11:37 1:43:15 2:45:41 3:33:43 4:32:42 5:18:14 5:18:14
37 71 Jacques Kriel Men ZA 1:09:46 1:41:02 2:46:36 3:29:45 4:33:27 5:18:38 5:18:38
38 46 Derk Hoekert Men NL 1:04:40 - 2:47:10 3:37:53 4:35:18 5:18:52 5:18:52
39 43 David Hughes Men ZA 1:09:41 1:41:06 2:48:41 3:35:05 4:34:18 5:18:54 5:18:54
40 186 Stephen Cook Men ZA 1:04:32 1:37:35 2:43:40 3:32:17 4:29:42 5:19:14 5:19:14
41 17 Benj Day Men ZA 1:10:31 1:39:04 2:52:00 3:33:48 4:37:35 5:20:57 5:20:57
42 58 Frans Van Sittert Men ZA 1:04:05 1:34:17 2:48:00 3:34:09 4:34:33 5:22:11 5:22:11
43 120 Matthew Gonsalves Men ZA 1:10:22 - 2:48:04 3:34:26 4:35:53 5:23:47 5:23:47
44 101 Leslie Pottier Men ZA 1:11:36 1:43:39 2:53:13 3:44:04 4:43:31 5:29:13 5:29:13
45 15 Ben Sheard Men ZA 1:14:01 1:45:09 2:59:55 3:41:29 4:45:51 5:29:16 5:29:16
46 75 James Moir Men ZA 1:11:40 1:43:11 2:46:19 3:29:47 4:40:01 5:29:18 5:29:18
47 53 Esteffan Coetzee Men ZA 1:08:45 1:42:35 2:47:58 3:34:08 4:35:43 5:29:30 5:29:30
48 51 Eryk Losik Men PL 1:08:53 1:42:43 2:48:08 3:34:24 4:41:39 5:30:20 5:30:20
49 202 Zach Bresler Men ZA 1:10:29 1:43:30 2:54:27 3:48:38 4:49:47 5:39:45 5:39:45
50 129 Michael Moffett Men ZA 1:14:43 1:46:05 3:04:05 3:51:44 4:51:53 5:39:59 5:39:59
51 157 Reyno Buckle Men RO 1:15:35 1:47:26 3:11:59 3:51:49 4:57:11 5:43:08 5:43:08
52 48 Dylan Wichman Men ZA 1:08:47 1:43:18 2:51:31 3:38:46 4:47:44 5:43:28 5:43:28
53 222 Kurt Phillips Men ZA - 2:06:59 3:15:56 3:56:59 5:00:22 5:44:42 5:44:42
54 170 Sean Lourens Men ZA 1:10:36 1:42:48 2:51:58 3:45:25 4:54:36 5:45:00 5:45:00
55 119 Matthew Fry Men ZA 1:08:58 1:45:23 2:48:15 3:33:39 4:47:25 5:45:56 5:45:56



BATRUN 2025 RESULTS
OVERALL MEN

POSITION BIB NO NAME CATEGORY
GENDER COUNTRY CP1 

DEVILS TAFEL UP CP2 
MACLEARS

TAFEL 
DOWN

CPS 
LIONS FINISH OVERALL 

TIME
56 181 Shaun Golding Men ZA 1:09:08 1:45:27 2:49:23 3:33:57 4:47:52 5:46:01 5:46:01
57 80 Jonah Lustig Men ZA 1:06:33 1:42:39 2:54:20 3:48:53 4:55:55 5:51:14 5:51:14
58 176 Sebastian Oliver Men ZA 1:13:59 - 2:53:22 3:41:35 4:56:17 5:51:27 5:51:27
59 64 Iain Sykes Men ZA 1:16:05 1:52:14 3:04:39 3:52:43 4:58:43 5:51:42 5:51:42
60 185 Stefan Blommaert Men ZA 1:19:02 1:58:15 3:09:12 3:57:22 5:01:54 5:53:24 5:53:24
61 166 Ryan Collins Men ZA 1:13:16 1:46:13 3:00:43 3:49:18 5:03:03 5:55:29 5:55:29
62 215 Drew Botha Men ZA - 2:06:57 3:00:54 3:49:35 4:55:30 5:55:47 5:55:47
63 219 Jesse Bruins Roberts Men ZA 1:25:48 2:07:02 3:08:23 3:56:25 5:01:52 5:56:12 5:56:12
64 146 Nicolaas van Wyk Men ZA 1:19:01 1:58:26 3:09:15 3:58:26 5:04:52 5:59:50 5:59:50
65 3 Aidan Viljoen Men ZA 1:14:21 0:41:16 2:56:14 3:39:32 4:55:15 6:00:29 6:00:29
66 124 Matthew Robinson Men ZA 1:13:46 1:56:29 3:04:54 4:01:17 5:05:11 6:02:55 6:02:55
67 77 Jock Brown Men NZ 1:18:56 1:55:37 3:10:53 4:00:30 5:08:16 6:04:35 6:04:35
68 194 Tim Fortuin Men NL 1:11:50 1:49:06 2:57:32 3:53:36 5:07:04 6:09:30 6:09:30
69 122 Matthew Macaskill Men ZA 1:18:11 1:58:47 3:18:54 4:16:18 5:19:42 6:11:33 6:11:33
70 163 Rob Jones Men ZA 1:12:53 1:47:04 3:03:15 4:04:57 5:17:32 6:20:53 6:20:53
71 29 Cassim Haffejee Men ZA 1:16:20 1:54:58 3:14:49 4:13:40 5:24:11 6:21:07 6:21:07
72 18 Benji Ashfield Men ZA 1:13:14 1:58:09 3:08:09 4:07:52 5:15:50 6:23:36 6:23:36
73 226 Rossouw Landman Men ZA - 2:07:04 3:06:50 4:05:47 5:17:35 6:23:45 6:23:45
74 214 David Barkwill Men GB - 2:07:09 3:15:01 4:15:43 5:18:54 6:24:22 6:24:22
75 50 Eduan Naude Men ZA 1:23:59 2:04:28 3:19:05 4:16:56 5:24:59 6:26:25 6:26:25
76 10 Anton Neethling Men ZA 1:14:43 1:55:29 3:18:41 4:19:24 5:30:18 6:26:34 6:26:34
77 90 Justin McCarthy Men ZA 1:21:47 2:04:23 3:25:35 4:26:49 5:33:46 6:31:14 6:31:14
78 225 Nic Robertson Men ZA - 2:07:12 3:30:11 4:34:25 5:42:03 6:32:13 6:32:13
79 102 Liam Watson Men ZA 1:12:39 - 2:54:14 3:41:43 5:11:11 6:35:00 6:35:00
80 138 Neil Mckillop Men ZA 1:15:02 1:58:28 3:11:29 4:14:50 5:25:18 6:37:30 6:37:30
81 148 Nicolas Reid Men ZA 1:16:57 2:16:00 3:18:58 3:51:57 5:11:15 6:39:36 6:39:36
82 151 Paul Bragason Men ZA 1:27:24 - 3:28:22 4:25:22 5:37:09 6:47:28 6:47:28
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83 19 Brandon Kuhn Men ZA 1:23:53 2:09:54 3:30:35 4:32:42 5:47:23 6:49:35 6:49:35
84 14 Austin Smith Men ZA 1:05:18 2:09:50 3:30:32 4:32:45 5:47:24 6:49:48 6:49:48
85 107 Malcolm Dewar Men ZA 1:24:01 2:10:00 3:30:42 4:32:48 5:47:28 6:49:52 6:49:52
86 86 Joshua Hendrickson Men US 1:23:50 2:09:58 3:30:37 4:32:55 5:47:11 6:49:55 6:49:55
87 217 Eksteen Schoeman Men ZA 1:31:49 2:10:29 3:31:14 4:25:58 5:45:35 6:54:10 6:54:10
88 187 Steven Bissett Men ZA 1:27:21 2:09:01 3:36:58 4:32:20 5:51:25 6:55:11 6:55:11
89 59 Fritz Swanepoel Men ZA 1:28:32 2:05:59 3:41:18 4:44:41 6:08:42 7:04:32 7:04:32
90 31 Christo Geyer Men ZA 1:18:20 2:10:23 3:26:10 4:32:30 5:49:30 7:11:57 7:11:57
91 79 John Woodland Men ZA 1:09:43 2:04:26 3:32:16 4:38:53 5:55:38 7:12:01 7:12:01
92 95 Kyle Paulssen Men ZA 1:16:15 - 3:32:19 4:38:56 5:55:37 7:12:03 7:12:03
93 22 Brett Jones Men ZA 1:30:30 2:10:58 3:43:55 4:45:32 6:11:00 7:20:22 7:20:22
94 221 Joshua Frazer Men ZA 1:31:51 2:21:39 3:37:04 4:32:40 5:49:43 7:23:54 7:23:54
95 94 Kurt Roberts Men ZA 1:27:44 2:11:11 3:55:05 5:01:29 6:27:13 7:23:59 7:23:59
96 155 Pieter van Zyl Men ZA 1:21:01 2:00:26 3:34:18 4:45:57 6:11:30 7:29:00 7:29:00
97 212 Carlo Pestana Men ZA 1:35:21 2:21:42 3:54:42 4:59:27 6:21:36 7:30:21 7:30:21
98 117 Matthew Eaton Men ZA 1:32:15 2:10:05 4:14:00 5:17:15 6:36:01 7:38:38 7:38:38
99 57 Frank Lin Men ZA 1:28:13 2:12:58 3:44:35 5:05:20 6:24:32 7:44:00 7:44:00

100 216 Dylan Bisset Men ZA 1:25:46 2:13:06 3:43:46 4:40:09 6:42:25 7:54:54 7:54:54
101 63 Henry Alexander Men ZA 1:30:01 2:14:52 3:57:05 5:06:40 6:31:51 7:57:34 7:57:34
102 220 Jose De Oliveira Men ZA 1:32:05 2:22:11 4:15:21 5:32:23 6:57:31 8:17:07 8:17:07
103 49 Eddie Santana Men ZA 1:34:11 2:28:37 4:07:33 5:32:13 6:57:37 8:17:09 8:17:09
104 116 Matt Lammers Men ZA 1:34:21 2:28:41 4:07:21 5:41:15 7:15:50 8:39:06 8:39:06
105 147 Nicolas Cardenas Men ZA 1:45:30 2:43:51 4:19:47 5:41:32 7:18:28 8:44:08 8:44:08
106 211 Abdul Rawoot Men ZA - 2:43:44 4:28:44 5:47:42 7:18:33 8:44:12 8:44:12
107 25 Bruce Wood Men ZA 1:35:02 2:28:53 4:24:57 5:47:00 7:23:46 8:47:36 8:47:36
108 173 Sean Robson Men ZA 1:31:34 2:38:30 4:35:26 6:19:23 7:43:03 9:08:24 9:08:24
109 223 Louis Bredell Men ZA - 2:07:06 3:23:45 4:16:48 5:39:34 - -
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110 218 James Frazer Men ZA 1:31:54 - - 3:12:24 5:49:50 - -
111 171 Sean Mockford Men ZA 1:31:42 - - - - - -
112 36 Danie Cilliers Men ZA - 1:32:55 - 2:25:40 - - WD
113 180 Shaun Blaikie Men ZA 1:27:38 2:12:27 - 2:59:07 - - WD
114 121 Matthew Kane Men ZA 0:58:30 1:27:02 - 3:03:21 - - WD
115 198 Tyron Cloete Men ZA - 0:40:04 - - - - WD
116 143 Nicl Du Plooy Men ZA 1:24:59 2:09:11 - - - - WD
117 145 Nicolaas Louw Men ZA 1:15:12 - - - - - WD
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TIME
1 104 Lisa Geffen Women ZA 1:02:49 1:33:14 2:27:15 1:54:03 3:52:18 4:32:25 4:32:25
2 178 Shafeeqah Gordon Women ZA 1:14:17 1:42:31 2:44:34 2:51:05 4:03:22 4:38:33 4:38:33
3 132 Monique Agenbag Women ZA 1:05:49 1:34:29 2:37:11 1:55:27 4:11:46 4:52:24 4:52:24
4 134 Morgan Watson Women ZA 1:12:43 1:43:23 2:45:07 3:17:55 4:14:40 4:55:19 4:55:19
5 87 Julia Hunter Women ZA 1:10:43 1:45:32 2:45:13 3:25:09 4:16:00 4:56:18 4:56:18
6 97 Lara Reusch Women ZA 1:12:46 1:43:56 2:54:22 3:36:19 4:37:16 5:22:07 5:22:07
7 33 Claire Currie Women ZA - 1:44:07 2:48:28 3:32:43 4:35:13 5:23:56 5:23:56
8 144 Nicola Steinhaus Women ZA 1:18:40 1:49:08 3:01:29 3:40:01 4:43:00 5:25:03 5:25:03
9 204 Tessel van de Loo Women NL 1:09:36 1:45:17 2:53:38 3:45:24 4:48:24 5:40:35 5:40:35

10 98 Lara Van Tonder Women ZA 1:15:30 1:53:20 - 3:55:38 4:53:25 5:43:05 5:43:05
11 93 Kelly Shepherd Women ZA 1:11:35 1:46:08 2:59:31 3:47:47 4:57:06 5:44:55 5:44:55
12 193 Tess Derrick-Sleigh Women ZA 1:13:29 1:45:15 2:53:40 3:41:37 4:56:20 5:51:30 5:51:30
13 99 Leanne Stanley Women ZA 1:28:15 2:10:02 3:26:32 4:12:25 5:11:17 5:56:13 5:56:13
14 5 Amri Williamson Women ZA 1:18:44 1:54:57 3:29:17 4:13:43 5:15:48 6:07:26 6:07:26
15 96 Lara Good Women GB 1:15:18 2:00:17 3:15:13 4:15:40 5:18:51 6:24:10 6:24:10
16 34 Courtney Botha Women ZA 1:23:56 2:07:31 3:25:14 4:29:39 5:37:05 6:47:21 6:47:21
17 67 Ilse Viljoen Women ZA 1:27:15 2:15:51 3:52:20 5:01:22 6:07:50 7:01:53 7:01:53
18 103 Liezl Swanepoel Women ZA 1:28:37 2:06:06 3:41:16 4:44:44 6:08:22 7:04:30 7:04:30
19 61 Helen Van der Horst Women ZA 1:08:57 2:21:33 3:52:21 5:00:19 6:14:08 7:21:03 7:21:03
20 114 Marli Kriek Women ZA 1:31:37 2:21:30 3:52:24 5:00:21 6:13:50 7:21:07 7:21:07
21 184 Stacey Gibhard Women ZA 1:34:42 2:28:47 4:07:25 5:41:29 7:15:55 8:39:13 8:39:13
22 137 Nazli Gasant Women ZA 1:47:02 2:43:50 4:17:42 5:41:42 7:18:30 8:44:31 8:44:31
23 68 Ingrid Minter Women ZA 1:34:59 2:28:50 4:24:44 5:46:06 7:21:41 8:47:42 8:47:42
24 38 Danielle Lubbe Women ZA - 2:40:40 4:37:12 5:57:50 7:39:49 9:22:27 9:22:27
25 190 Sunelri De Jager Women ZA 1:45:12 2:40:37 4:37:08 5:57:44 7:39:43 9:22:32 9:22:32
26 100 Leila Bonmariage Women ZA 1:14:37 1:48:56 - 3:05:43 - - WD
27 73 Jada Linstrom Women ZA 1:04:57 1:35:40 - - - - WD
28 9 Anneke Eberhard Women ZA 1:13:14 - - - - - WD


